-Ny + 10-1595	RECORDAT	02-03-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
• 97	PAT		
Tab settings ☆ ☆ ☆ ▼ To the Honorable Commission		100956486	al documents or copy thereof.
		2. Name and address of	
1 Name of conveying party(les): MLD Ames A. RINNER 0-1-69		Name: BEERE PRECISION MEDICAL	
HMES MINNER & MAY		INSTRUMENTS, INIC	
		internal Address:	
Ariditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 💢 No		
3 Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	503 LINCOLNWOOD COUR
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
D Other		City: MACINE	State: 4/1 ZIP: 53403
Securion Date: JAN, 4, 1999		Additional name(s) & addre	es(es) attached? [] Yes 🖉 No
1 Application number(s) or pate	·		
	IKE	1219111110-1	OOL
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application,	the execution date of the applik	2000n 15:
A. Paient Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)	
04 228 130	Ç		
	,		
	Additional muchanis	Eached? CI Yes X No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved: ONE
Name: MRTHUR	HANSMANN	-	
Internal Address		7. Total fée (37 CFR 3.4	s <u>40</u> 00
02/02/1999 SBURNE 00000242 09224130		Enclosed	
01 FC:581	40.00 DP	Authorized to be c	sharged to deposit account
5760	Jaculta - All		
Street Address: 5200 NASHINGTON HVE.		8. Deposit account num	ber:
<i>/)</i>			
City: MACINE	_State: W/ ZIP: 53406	(Attach duplicate copy o	I this page II paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	E TH IS SPACE	
· Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
111		RIAOL	1 1 11 IRRA
Name of Person Signin	<u>3MANN CHU</u>	Signature	~ ~ AN. 26, 1999 Date
	-	Total number of pag	tes comprising cover sheet: $OIVE$
118 Ho 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)			PATENT
		REE	EL: 9729 FRAME: 0801

١

ł

9140-A signment.

COLORING A ACCORNENT ARTERUP DE LA ACCORNENT SECONMASHING FOLLA ACC (WASHINGTON SECONDE COLORING FACINE, WISCONSIL 5 2006

GREEN INDUSTRIES DIV. EXCELEDAL STATIONERY CO., INC., 62 WHITE ST., NYC 10013 ARTHUR J. HANSMANN ACTORNEY AT LAW

THEYERTHEATREE

RA LIE STE ONSIN 534

ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, I, JAMES & KINNER

a citizen of the United States, residing at 3234 OAKWOWS DRIVE

RACINE, W! 53406

have invented certain new and useful

improvements in HAND MANIAULATED TORQUE

TRANSMITTING TOC-

for which I have executed an

application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date berewith: and

WHEREAS, BEERE FRECISION MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS I

is defirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said himes A, RiNNER.

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and get over, unto the said

BEARE FRECISIC MINEDICAL TASTRUMENTS, TIC. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to an 1 under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be grauted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for L there Patent which may bereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

BEERE FRECISION MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

 \wedge ND I HEREBY covenant that 1 have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the suid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this 444

day of Sulfillity, 19 G State of *hicensur* County of *Azinte* }ss.: *James A Rinker* On this 4th day of JUNIAIA, 19, 99, before me, a Vatary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared_____ Person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowl edged the same to be his free act and deed. KUSTIIN UNSS **IGTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN Kristilin Weise FXP 1/17/97 PATENT

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0802

-262.75 09/228, 30 -1160.